

Post Office Box 8000 • 8000 Sagemore Drive, Suite 8101 • Marlton, New Jersey 08053 856.489.9100 • 856.489.9101 Fax • www.hiq.net

MEMORANDUM

TO: Members of the BMI Benefits Student Accident Program

FROM: Danielle Colaianni

DATE: June 24, 2022

RE: 7/1/22 to 23 Fund Year Student Accident Program – 24-Hour Voluntary

Around-the-Clock Coverage Online Procedure

Thank you again for your continued participation in the program.

BMI Benefits / Berkley Life and Health Insurance Company would like all parents selecting the 24-Hour Voluntary Wrap Round-the-Clock Coverage to go to their website to complete the application for the child's coverage.

Instructions to the parents are:

- Visit www.bobmccloskey.com
- Go to the K-12 Student Accident Insurance-Voluntary Enrollment Form in the bottom left corner
- Search by District name or select "New Jersey" from dropdown menu and choose the District from the list at the bottom of the page
- Click "Get the Brochures & Forms"
 - Click "View the Brochure" to read about the coverage available and cost
 - o Click on "Print & Mail the Form" if you want to enroll manually and mail a check
 - Click on "Enroll Online" to enroll and pay online
 - If you enroll online, you will be able to print out the ID card from the site by clicking on "Get an ID Card"

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call or email your Student Accident Claims Coordinator, Dominique McDuffie, at 609-267-1453 or contact via email at dmcduffie@hig.net.

Thank you again for your participation in the SPELLJIF Student Accident Program.